## MRD 10,26.99 RECORD THIS SECOND

FORM 1595	3-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER( Patent and Trademark Off		
	83574	ocuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	ess of receiving party(ies):		
CenturyTel Telecommunications, Inc.	Name	CenturyTel, Inc.		
Ora	Internal Address:			
[ ] Individual [ ] Association	Street Address:	P.O. Box 4065		
[ ] Individual [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ X ] Corporation-State (TEXAS)	<b>%</b>			
[ ] OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying	City	Monroe,		
party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	State <u>Louisiar</u>	na ZIP <u>71211-4065</u>		
3. Name of Conveyance:	[ ] Individual (	s) citizenship		
	[ ] General Pa	rtnership		
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[X] Corporate-	tnership State <u>Louisiana</u>		
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[ ] Other	domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
[ ] Other	representative des	ignation is attached:		
Execution Date: Assignment: September 13, 1999;	[ ] Yes Additional name(s	[		
	[ ] Yes	[ X ] No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached to the second	B. Trademark Regis 1,840,086; 1,8 ached? [ ] Yes [X]	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916		
Additional numbers atta	1,840,086; 1,83 ached? [ ] Yes [X]	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916		
Additional numbers atta     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,840,086; 1,8	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916  No  applications		
Additional numbers atta	1,840,086; 1,83 ached? [ ] Yes [X]	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916  No  applications		
Additional numbers atta     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,840,086; 1,840,086;	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916  No  applications		
Additional numbers atta     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  G. Franklin Rothwell	1,840,086; 1,840,086;	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916  No  f applications s involved: 3  FR 3.41): \$90.00		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916  No  f applications s involved: 3  FR 3.41): \$90.00		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E  City: Washington,	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF	No fapplications s involved:  3 FR 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF  [ X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized	No fapplications s involved:  3 FR 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E  City: Washington,  State: D.C. Zip 20004	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF  [ X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized	No fapplications s involved:  3 FR 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E  City: Washington,  State: D.C. Zip 20004	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized  8. Deposit accoun	34,917; and 1,8 <b>34</b> ,916  No  fapplications sinvolved: 3  FR 3.41): \$		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E  City: Washington,  State: D.C. Zip 20004  DO NOT 1999 NTHAIL 00000325 1840086	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized  8. Deposit accoun	No fapplications s involved:  3 FR 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E  City: Washington,  State: D.C. Zip 20004  DO NOT 1	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized  8. Deposit accoun	No fapplications s involved:  3 FR 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: G. Franklin Rothwell  Internal Address: Columbia Square  Street Address: 555 ThirteenthStreet, N.W. Suite 701E  City: Washington,  State: D.C. Zip 20004  DO NOT 0  7/1999 NTHAI1 00000325 1840086	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF  [ X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized  8. Deposit account	No  f applications s involved:  3  R 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account t number:		
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	1,840,086; 1,83  ached? [ ] Yes [X]  6. Total number of and registration  7. Total fee (37 CF  [ X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized  8. Deposit account	No  f applications s involved:  3  FR 3.41): \$ 90.00  d to be charged to deposit account t number:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0364

١

1445-350 GFR:rb

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CenturyTel Telecommunications, Inc. (a Texas Corporation), of 207 Guadalupe, San Marcos, TX 78666, has adopted and is using the marks in Exhibit A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Marks); and WHEREAS, CenturyTel, Inc. (a Louisiana Corporation), of P.O. Box 4065, Monroe, Louisiana, 71211-4065, is desirous of acquiring the Marks listed in Exhibit A thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said CenturyTel Telecommunications, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said CenturyTel, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks listed in Exhibit A.

		CenturyTel Tele	communications, Inc.
		By: Laur	B. Jun
		Typed Name: _	Harvey Perry
		Typed Title:	Executive Vice President
County of	) ) <b>ss</b> :		•
State of	)		
who s	signed this in	strument and who ac	, 199 <sup>9</sup> , before me appeared knowledged that he/she signed it as a
authority to do s		or on behalf of Cent	uryTel Telecommunications, Inc. with
			Notary Public
[SEAL]			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0365

## Exhibit A

PHONE HOME

MATCH MAKER PLUS

Registration No. 1,840,086 Registration No. 1,834,917 Registration No. 1,834,916 **MATCH MAKER** 

> **TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/26/1999 REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0366**